
Middle Tennessee Plant Inspector Areas

Traci Puckett- Middle TN Supervisor
traci.puckett@tn.gov 931-698-3885

Brick Bishop- Plant Inspector II
brick.bishop@tn.gov 615-202-9307
Pam Dyer- Plant Inspector II
pam.dyer@tn.gov 931-239-6193
Debbie Eskandarnia- Plant Inspector II
debbie.eskandarnia@tn.gov 615-330-0390 
Gary Clendenon- Plant Inspector II
gary.clendenon@tn.gov 931-316-9580
Melanie Ballard- Plant Inspector II
melanie.ballard@tn.gov 615-714-1560
Randall Stewart- Plant Inspector II
randall.stewart@tn.gov 931-224-7322
Middle Tennessee Field Office- All Inspectors Cover

Warren County: 472 Cadillac Ln, McMinnville, TN 37110
931-815-9726

Field Staff

Office Staff

Anni Self
Plant Certification Administrator

anni.self@tn.gov
615-837-5313

Bonnie Connell 
Administrative Assistant 
bonnie.connell@tn.gov 

615-837-5132

Steve Powell
State Entomologist

steve.powell@tn.gov
615-837-5139

Mike Studer
State Apiarist

mike.studer@tn.gov
615-837-5342

Katy Kilbourne
State Plant Pathologist

katherine.kilbourne@tn.gov
615-837-5338

Plant Certification
Ellington Agricultural Center

436 Hogan Rd, Nashville, TN 37220
plant.certification@tn.gov

615-837-5137
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